

P

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2324/2007

ERICSSON INDIA TELEPHONE CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on the respondents is complete. However, nobody has put in appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the paper book on Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel who normally appears for tax matters.

List this matter next week showing the name of the Advocate on Record for the respondents.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER