

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2324 OF 2007**

ERICSSON INDIA TELEPHONE CORPN.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Service on the respondents is complete. However, nobody has put in appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the paper book on Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel who normally appears for tax matters.

List this matter next week showing the name of the Advocate on Record for the respondents."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Appellant has not filed proof of Service to serve a copy of paper book on Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Learned Senior Counsel till date.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 31st March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondents.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR